Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01220217 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E1V25-R0 District:01

Counties: POLK

Road Name: Longline Striping, Thermoplastic Removal and Replacement

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43272727218(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/17/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $317,111.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of Longline Striping, Thermoplastic Removal & Replacement, and Reflective Pavement
Markers Removal and Replacement.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ltem

0710- 11-101
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-131

0710- 11-201
0710- 11-202

0710- 11-231
0710- 11-331
0710- 12-101

0710- 12-102

0710- 12-131

0710- 12-201

0710- 12-231
0711-11-102

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-224

0711-17- 1

E706- 1-42

E711- 11121

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E1V25-R0
Description

Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
MAINTENANCE USE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 8"
WIDE FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND-MAINTENANCE USE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, 10-30 OR
3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE- MAINTENANCE USE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT,YELLOW, SOLID,
6" WIDE, MAINTENANCE USE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
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Unit

GM
GM

GM

GM
GM

GM
GM
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

SF

EA

LF

Quantity

25.000
1.000

1.000

25.000
1.000

30.000
2.500
72.000

0.500
2.000
72.000

35.000
3.000

3,000.000
1,000.000
3,000.000

1.500

100.000
150.000
1,000.000

10,000.000
10,000.000

2,500.000
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