Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01220217 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E1V25-R0 District:01

Counties: POLK

Road Name: Longline Striping, Thermoplastic Removal and Replacement

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43272727218(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

0.000 Miles

Contract Days:

365

Total Bridge Length:

0.000 Miles

Letting Date:

02/17/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$317,111.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of Longline Striping, Thermoplastic Removal & Replacement, and Reflective Pavement Markers Removal and Replacement.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E1V25-R0				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	on 0001 PAVEMEN	NT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)		
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	25.000
	0710- 11-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	GM	1.000
	0710- 11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	1.000
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	25.000
	0710- 11-202	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	GM	1.000
	0710- 11-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	30.000
	0710- 11-331	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6"	GM	2.500
	0710- 12-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE	GM	72.000
	0710- 12-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" WIDE FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND-MAINTENANCE USE	GM	0.500
	0710- 12-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE- MAINTENANCE USE	GM	2.000
	0710- 12-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" WIDE, MAINTENANCE USE	GM	72.000
	0710- 12-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	35.000
	0711- 11-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	GM	3.000
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	3,000.000
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	1,000.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	3,000.000
	0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	1.500
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	100.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	150.000
	0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	1,000.000
	0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	10,000.000
	E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)	EA	10,000.000
	E711- 11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	2,500.000